SURETY 

Principal: Susan Margaret Bentle 
Agency Name: AssuredPartners NL, LLC 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 

Bond Number: 82C0094 l 5 - - - --- -----Obligee: Commonwealth of Kentucky, Department of Education 
Bond Amount: ($1,200,000.00 ) One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein 
collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint Timothy A.